Last Name

Akerman
Allen
Anderson
Anderson
Andrews
Aycock
Baldree
Balkcom
Boren
Brown
Burrell
Burtle
Cameron
Carswell
Childers
Collier
Conner
Cooper
Crockett
Crumbley
Czarnecki
Daniel
Davis
Debowles
Dedmon
Dent
Doan
Doharris
Downs
Downs
Drake
Fair
Farris

Farrow

First Name
Kenneth

Patricia A
Levette Ann
Margie Johnson
Adrienne R
Lisa C

Janice
Gregory D
William Oscar
Charles B
Carter P
Melissa B
Patti S
Bobbie Ann
Peggy A
Alma Jean
Teddy L.
Jeannette
Shannon Lee
Trvin

Sue L
Gennessia T
Shane K
Keith A
William Brian
David C

LeD

Noel Anthony
Gregory
James C
Marilyn H.
Thomas A
Beverly D
Randall Edward

Years of Service
20 Yrs 6 mths

25 Yrs 2 mths
25 Yrs 0 mths
15 Yrs 4 mths
13 Yrs 11 mths
30 Yrs 0 mths
10 Yrs 0 mths
30 Yrs 0 mths
19 Yrs 2 mths
13 Yrs 10 mths
22 Yrs 11 mths
17 Yrs 1 mths
28 Yrs 2 mths
14 Yrs 6 mths
22 Yrs 9 mths
25 Yrs 10 mths
10 Yrs 10 mths
21 Yrs 4 mths
30 Yrs 8 mths
13 Yrs 9 mths
21 Yrs 3 mths
11 Yrs 0 mths
30 Yrs 2 mths
13 Yrs 7 mths
23 Yrs 1 mths
13 Yrs 5 mths
15 Yrs 11 mths
25 Yrs 9 mths
15 Yrs 6 mths
14 Yrs 10 mths
19 Yrs 0 mths
13 Yrs 10 mths
17 Yrs 10 mths
24 Yrs 6 mths

April 2021 Retirees

Department

Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities
Georgia Department of Community Supervision
Georgia Department of Corrections

Georgia Department of Human Services
Georgia Public Defender Standards Council
Georgia Department of Human Services
Southern Regional Technical College

Georgia Department of Natural Resources
Department of Revenue

Georgia Public Defender Standards Council
Georgia Department of Community Supervision
Southern Regional Technical College

Georgia Department of Public Safety

Georgia Department of Corrections

Georgia Department of Corrections

Georgia Department of Corrections

Georgia Department of Corrections

Georgia Department of Transportation

Georgia Department of Community Supervision
Department of Juvenile Justice

Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities
Georgia Department of Corrections

Georgia Department of Transportation

Georgia Department of Transportation

Georgia Department of Public Safety
Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities
Georgia Department of Labor

Georgia Department of Natural Resources

State Accounting Office

Georgia Bureau of Investigation

Georgia Department of Public Safety

Georgia Department of Corrections

Georgia Department of Corrections

Georgia Department of Transportation

List provided by the Employees' Retirement System

Retirement Date
04/01/2021

04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
03/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
02/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
11/01/2020
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
02/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
03/01/2021
04/01/2021
03/01/2021
04/01/2021
03/01/2021



Last Name

Flannagan
Franklin
Fultz
Gardner
Godfrey
Green
Hagar
Hall

Ham
Hargrove
Harris
Hawkins
Hearns
Henry
Henry
Holcomb
House
Humphrey
Javanmard
Johnson
Johnson
Joiner
Jones
Jones
Larkins
Lawrence
Lett
Lewis
Lowman
Mack
Matthews
Mcdade
Mcgee
Moffett

First Name
Deborah K

Susan L
Shelia F
Rodney M
Angela Irene
Eloise B
Arthur
Adrick

Dana R
Valerie A
Stansa L
Bobby
Lorenzo
Alexi L
Ronald T
Judy M
Elizabeth J
Bobby Dwayne
Mohammad A
Sidney Cook
Viola Phillips
Terry Brian
Fred T

Glenn

Gloria Bush
Jacqueline Louise
Ulonda D
Teretha H
Lesley J
James E
Karen E
Julia W
Russell A

James M

Years of Service
26 Yrs 4 mths

28 Yrs 1 mths
25 Yrs 1 mths
23 Yrs 4 mths
30 Yrs 0 mths
35 Yrs 10 mths
12 Yrs 3 mths
26 Yrs 8 mths
21 Yrs 0 mths
25 Yrs 1 mths
15 Yrs 10 mths
10 Yrs | mths
13 Yrs 8 mths
30 Yrs 2 mths
20 Yrs 2 mths
19 Yrs 5 mths
15 Yrs 10 mths
34 Yrs 3 mths
27 Yrs 10 mths
17 Yrs 10 mths
12 Yrs 11 mths
29 Yrs 3 mths
10 Yrs 10 mths
14 Yrs 11 mths
15 Yrs 10 mths
15 Yrs 9 mths
32 Yrs 3 mths
28 Yrs 5 mths
26 Yrs 5 mths
17 Yrs 1 mths
25 Yrs 7 mths
30 Yrs 0 mths
24 Yrs 1 mths
17 Yrs 7 mths

April 2021 Retirees

Department

Georgia Public Service Commission

Prosecuting Attorneys Council

Georgia Department of Public Health

Georgia Department of Public Safety

Georgia Department of Community Supervision

Georgia Forestry Commission

Georgia Department of Public Health

Secretary of State

Georgia Department of Public Safety

Georgia Department of Corrections

Georgia Department of Corrections

Central Georgia Technical College

Georgia Department of Defense

Georgia Department of Labor

Georgia Department of Corrections

Georgia Department of Labor

Prosecuting Attorneys Council

Georgia Department of Corrections

Georgia Department of Transportation

Georgia Department of Transportation

Georgia Department of Corrections

Georgia Department of Public Safety

Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities
Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities
Georgia Department of Corrections

Georgia Department of Corrections

Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities
Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities
Georgia Department of Community Health

Georgia Department of Corrections

Department of Revenue

Georgia Department of Human Services

Georgia Department of Public Health

Georgia Department of Natural Resources

List provided by the Employees' Retirement System

Retirement Date
04/01/2021

04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
02/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
02/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
02/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021



Last Name

Mortonson
Mosley
Moss
Mouchet
Newell
Newsome
Nolan
Noles
North
Norvell
Oliver
Oubre
Phillips
Powell
Pugh
Reed
Richardson
Rollins
Sanders
Saxon
Simpkins
Simpson
Spruill
Strange
Strozier
Stuckey
Tasdemir
Thomas
Tidwell
Townsend
Wakefield
Walker
Walker
Webster

First Name
Emily M

Cindy T

Gregory James
Steve J

Angelia M
Monalisa

Terry Lucille Bailey
Lorelei D

Joel Russell
Raymond C
Linda

Shelia Yvonne
Lauren Hodges Wages
Faye Antionette
Ruby

Tammy Michelle
Robin

Benjamin David
Gracie Lee
Daniel

Billy

Jasper R

Jack

Bennie R
Femalie

Hardy Cornelious
Ilyse Helen
Milton R

Larry W

Faquata L
Michael S

James Ronald
Shirley
Angelique

Years of Service
18 Yrs 4 mths

21 Yrs 4 mths
26 Yrs 5 mths
21 Yrs 2 mths
14 Yrs 1 mths
18 Yrs 10 mths
20 Yrs 3 mths
14 Yrs 5 mths
19 Yrs 2 mths
40 Yrs 10 mths
10 Yrs 1 mths
29 Yrs 5 mths
23 Yrs 0 mths
18 Yrs 5 mths
22 Yrs 2 mths
30 Yrs 3 mths
30 Yrs 1 mths
18 Yrs 7 mths
21 Yrs 8 mths
17 Yrs 9 mths
10 Yrs 2 mths
26 Yrs 10 mths
10 Yrs 0 mths
39 Yrs 0 mths
13 Yrs 9 mths
17 Yrs 1 mths
10 Yrs 0 mths
20 Yrs 1 mths
21 Yrs 5 mths
21 Yrs 3 mths
23 Yrs 9 mths
31 Yrs 1 mths
11 Yrs 4 mths
31 Yrs 0 mths

April 2021 Retirees

Department
Georgia Department of Labor

Georgia Department of Corrections
Georgia Department of Transportation
Georgia Department of Public Safety
Georgia Department of Community Health
Georgia Department of Community Supervision
Prosecuting Attorneys Council
Department of Juvenile Justice

Georgia Department of Transportation
Georgia Forestry Commission

Georgia Department of Driver Services
Georgia Department of Corrections

Georgia Department of Corrections

Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities

Georgia Department of Corrections

Georgia Department of Human Services
Georgia Department of Labor

Georgia Department of Public Safety
Georgia Department of Corrections

Georgia Department of Transportation
Georgia Department of Human Services
Georgia Department of Corrections

Georgia Department of Agriculture

Georgia Department of Agriculture

Georgia Department of Community Health
Georgia Department of Corrections

Georgia Department of Labor

Department of Juvenile Justice

Georgia Department of Banking and Finance
Georgia Department of Corrections

Georgia Court of Appeals

Georgia Department of Community Supervision
Central Georgia Technical College

Georgia Department of Public Health

List provided by the Employees' Retirement System

Retirement Date
04/01/2021

03/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
03/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
03/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
03/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
02/01/2021
04/01/2021



Last Name
West

White
Wilburn
Williams
Williams
Williams
Williams
Wills
Wilson
Wright
Yates

Yeargin

First Name
David J

Janice W
Gloria
Debbie D
Delores T
Donell

Tara Michell
Joseph W
Barbara D
Gregory Earl
Anne G

Bonnie S

Years of Service
15 Yrs 1 mths

20 Yrs 7 mths
14 Yrs 2 mths
25 Yrs 0 mths
22 Yrs 7 mths
21 Yrs 11 mths
19 Yrs 8 mths
15 Yrs 8 mths
19 Yrs 11 mths
30 Yrs 9 mths
14 Yrs 7 mths
22 Yrs 1 mths

April 2021 Retirees

Department

Georgia Department of Transportation
Georgia Department of Corrections
Department of Juvenile Justice

Georgia Department of Corrections
Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities
Georgia Department of Defense

Georgia Department of Community Health
Georgia Department of Transportation
Georgia Department of Human Services
Georgia Department of Corrections
Georgia Department of Human Services

Georgia Department of Audits

List provided by the Employees' Retirement System

Retirement Date
04/01/2021

04/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
03/01/2021
04/01/2021
01/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021
03/01/2021
04/01/2021
04/01/2021



