Last Name	First Name	Years of Service	Department	Retirement Date
Akerman	Kenneth	20 Yrs 6 mths	Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities	04/01/2021
Allen	Patricia A	25 Yrs 2 mths	Georgia Department of Community Supervision	04/01/2021
Anderson	Levette Ann	25 Yrs 0 mths	Georgia Department of Corrections	04/01/2021
Anderson	Margie Johnson	15 Yrs 4 mths	Georgia Department of Human Services	04/01/2021
Andrews	Adrienne R	13 Yrs 11 mths	Georgia Public Defender Standards Council	03/01/2021
Aycock	Lisa C	30 Yrs 0 mths	Georgia Department of Human Services	04/01/2021
Baldree	Janice	10 Yrs 0 mths	Southern Regional Technical College	04/01/2021
Balkcom	Gregory D	30 Yrs 0 mths	Georgia Department of Natural Resources	04/01/2021
Boren	William Oscar	19 Yrs 2 mths	Department of Revenue	04/01/2021
Brown	Charles B	13 Yrs 10 mths	Georgia Public Defender Standards Council	02/01/2021
Burrell	Carter P	22 Yrs 11 mths	Georgia Department of Community Supervision	04/01/2021
Burtle	Melissa B	17 Yrs 1 mths	Southern Regional Technical College	04/01/2021
Cameron	Patti S	28 Yrs 2 mths	Georgia Department of Public Safety	04/01/2021
Carswell	Bobbie Ann	14 Yrs 6 mths	Georgia Department of Corrections	04/01/2021
Childers	Peggy A	22 Yrs 9 mths	Georgia Department of Corrections	04/01/2021
Collier	Alma Jean	25 Yrs 10 mths	Georgia Department of Corrections	04/01/2021
Conner	Teddy L.	10 Yrs 10 mths	Georgia Department of Corrections	04/01/2021
Cooper	Jeannette	21 Yrs 4 mths	Georgia Department of Transportation	04/01/2021
Crockett	Shannon Lee	30 Yrs 8 mths	Georgia Department of Community Supervision	04/01/2021
Crumbley	Irvin	13 Yrs 9 mths	Department of Juvenile Justice	11/01/2020
Czarnecki	Sue L	21 Yrs 3 mths	Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities	04/01/2021
Daniel	Gennessia T	11 Yrs 0 mths	Georgia Department of Corrections	04/01/2021
Davis	Shane K	30 Yrs 2 mths	Georgia Department of Transportation	04/01/2021
Debowles	Keith A	13 Yrs 7 mths	Georgia Department of Transportation	02/01/2021
Dedmon	William Brian	23 Yrs 1 mths	Georgia Department of Public Safety	04/01/2021
Dent	David C	13 Yrs 5 mths	Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities	04/01/2021
Doan	Le D	15 Yrs 11 mths	Georgia Department of Labor	04/01/2021
Doharris	Noel Anthony	25 Yrs 9 mths	Georgia Department of Natural Resources	04/01/2021
Downs	Gregory	15 Yrs 6 mths	State Accounting Office	04/01/2021
Downs	James C	14 Yrs 10 mths	Georgia Bureau of Investigation	03/01/2021
Drake	Marilyn H.	19 Yrs 0 mths	Georgia Department of Public Safety	04/01/2021
Fair	Thomas A	13 Yrs 10 mths	Georgia Department of Corrections	03/01/2021
Farris	Beverly D	17 Yrs 10 mths	Georgia Department of Corrections	04/01/2021
Farrow	Randall Edward	24 Yrs 6 mths	Georgia Department of Transportation	03/01/2021

Last Name	First Name	Years of Service	Department	Retirement Date
Flannagan	Deborah K	26 Yrs 4 mths	Georgia Public Service Commission	04/01/2021
Franklin	Susan L	28 Yrs 1 mths	Prosecuting Attorneys Council	04/01/2021
Fultz	Shelia F	25 Yrs 1 mths	Georgia Department of Public Health	04/01/2021
Gardner	Rodney M	23 Yrs 4 mths	Georgia Department of Public Safety	04/01/2021
Godfrey	Angela Irene	30 Yrs 0 mths	Georgia Department of Community Supervision	04/01/2021
Green	Eloise B	35 Yrs 10 mths	Georgia Forestry Commission	04/01/2021
Hagar	Arthur	12 Yrs 3 mths	Georgia Department of Public Health	04/01/2021
Hall	Adrick	26 Yrs 8 mths	Secretary of State	04/01/2021
Ham	Dana R	21 Yrs 0 mths	Georgia Department of Public Safety	02/01/2021
Hargrove	Valerie A	25 Yrs 1 mths	Georgia Department of Corrections	04/01/2021
Harris	Stansa L	15 Yrs 10 mths	Georgia Department of Corrections	04/01/2021
Hawkins	Bobby	10 Yrs 1 mths	Central Georgia Technical College	04/01/2021
Hearns	Lorenzo	13 Yrs 8 mths	Georgia Department of Defense	04/01/2021
Henry	Alexi L	30 Yrs 2 mths	Georgia Department of Labor	04/01/2021
Henry	Ronald T	20 Yrs 2 mths	Georgia Department of Corrections	04/01/2021
Holcomb	Judy M	19 Yrs 5 mths	Georgia Department of Labor	04/01/2021
House	Elizabeth J	15 Yrs 10 mths	Prosecuting Attorneys Council	02/01/2021
Humphrey	Bobby Dwayne	34 Yrs 3 mths	Georgia Department of Corrections	04/01/2021
Javanmard	Mohammad A	27 Yrs 10 mths	Georgia Department of Transportation	04/01/2021
Johnson	Sidney Cook	17 Yrs 10 mths	Georgia Department of Transportation	04/01/2021
Johnson	Viola Phillips	12 Yrs 11 mths	Georgia Department of Corrections	04/01/2021
Joiner	Terry Brian	29 Yrs 3 mths	Georgia Department of Public Safety	04/01/2021
Jones	Fred T	10 Yrs 10 mths	Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities	04/01/2021
Jones	Glenn	14 Yrs 11 mths	Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities	02/01/2021
Larkins	Gloria Bush	15 Yrs 10 mths	Georgia Department of Corrections	04/01/2021
Lawrence	Jacqueline Louise	15 Yrs 9 mths	Georgia Department of Corrections	04/01/2021
Lett	Ulonda D	32 Yrs 3 mths	Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities	04/01/2021
Lewis	Teretha H	28 Yrs 5 mths	Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities	04/01/2021
Lowman	Lesley J	26 Yrs 5 mths	Georgia Department of Community Health	04/01/2021
Mack	James E	17 Yrs 1 mths	Georgia Department of Corrections	04/01/2021
Matthews	Karen E	25 Yrs 7 mths	Department of Revenue	04/01/2021
Mcdade	Julia W	30 Yrs 0 mths	Georgia Department of Human Services	04/01/2021
Mcgee	Russell A	24 Yrs 1 mths	Georgia Department of Public Health	04/01/2021
Moffett	James M	17 Yrs 7 mths	Georgia Department of Natural Resources	04/01/2021

Last Name	First Name	Years of Service	Department	Retirement Date
Mortonson	Emily M	18 Yrs 4 mths	Georgia Department of Labor	04/01/2021
Mosley	Cindy T	21 Yrs 4 mths	Georgia Department of Corrections	03/01/2021
Moss	Gregory James	26 Yrs 5 mths	Georgia Department of Transportation	04/01/2021
Mouchet	Steve J	21 Yrs 2 mths	Georgia Department of Public Safety	04/01/2021
Newell	Angelia M	14 Yrs 1 mths	Georgia Department of Community Health	04/01/2021
Newsome	Monalisa	18 Yrs 10 mths	Georgia Department of Community Supervision	03/01/2021
Nolan	Terry Lucille Bailey	20 Yrs 3 mths	Prosecuting Attorneys Council	04/01/2021
Noles	Lorelei D	14 Yrs 5 mths	Department of Juvenile Justice	04/01/2021
North	Joel Russell	19 Yrs 2 mths	Georgia Department of Transportation	04/01/2021
Norvell	Raymond C	40 Yrs 10 mths	Georgia Forestry Commission	04/01/2021
Oliver	Linda	10 Yrs 1 mths	Georgia Department of Driver Services	04/01/2021
Oubre	Shelia Yvonne	29 Yrs 5 mths	Georgia Department of Corrections	04/01/2021
Phillips	Lauren Hodges Wages	23 Yrs 0 mths	Georgia Department of Corrections	04/01/2021
Powell	Faye Antionette	18 Yrs 5 mths	Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities	04/01/2021
Pugh	Ruby	22 Yrs 2 mths	Georgia Department of Corrections	04/01/2021
Reed	Tammy Michelle	30 Yrs 3 mths	Georgia Department of Human Services	04/01/2021
Richardson	Robin	30 Yrs 1 mths	Georgia Department of Labor	04/01/2021
Rollins	Benjamin David	18 Yrs 7 mths	Georgia Department of Public Safety	04/01/2021
Sanders	Gracie Lee	21 Yrs 8 mths	Georgia Department of Corrections	04/01/2021
Saxon	Daniel	17 Yrs 9 mths	Georgia Department of Transportation	04/01/2021
Simpkins	Billy	10 Yrs 2 mths	Georgia Department of Human Services	04/01/2021
Simpson	Jasper R	26 Yrs 10 mths	Georgia Department of Corrections	04/01/2021
Spruill	Jack	10 Yrs 0 mths	Georgia Department of Agriculture	03/01/2021
Strange	Bennie R	39 Yrs 0 mths	Georgia Department of Agriculture	04/01/2021
Strozier	Femalie	13 Yrs 9 mths	Georgia Department of Community Health	04/01/2021
Stuckey	Hardy Cornelious	17 Yrs 1 mths	Georgia Department of Corrections	04/01/2021
Tasdemir	Ilyse Helen	10 Yrs 0 mths	Georgia Department of Labor	04/01/2021
Thomas	Milton R	20 Yrs 1 mths	Department of Juvenile Justice	03/01/2021
Tidwell	Larry W	21 Yrs 5 mths	Georgia Department of Banking and Finance	04/01/2021
Townsend	Faquata L	21 Yrs 3 mths	Georgia Department of Corrections	04/01/2021
Wakefield	Michael S	23 Yrs 9 mths	Georgia Court of Appeals	04/01/2021
Walker	James Ronald	31 Yrs 1 mths	Georgia Department of Community Supervision	04/01/2021
Walker	Shirley	11 Yrs 4 mths	Central Georgia Technical College	02/01/2021
Webster	Angelique	31 Yrs 0 mths	Georgia Department of Public Health	04/01/2021
	-			

Last Name	First Name	Years of Service	Department	Retirement Date
West	David J	15 Yrs 1 mths	Georgia Department of Transportation	04/01/2021
White	Janice W	20 Yrs 7 mths	Georgia Department of Corrections	04/01/2021
Wilburn	Gloria	14 Yrs 2 mths	Department of Juvenile Justice	04/01/2021
Williams	Debbie D	25 Yrs 0 mths	Georgia Department of Corrections	04/01/2021
Williams	Delores T	22 Yrs 7 mths	Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities	03/01/2021
Williams	Donell	21 Yrs 11 mths	Georgia Department of Defense	04/01/2021
Williams	Tara Michell	19 Yrs 8 mths	Georgia Department of Community Health	01/01/2021
Wills	Joseph W	15 Yrs 8 mths	Georgia Department of Transportation	04/01/2021
Wilson	Barbara D	19 Yrs 11 mths	Georgia Department of Human Services	04/01/2021
Wright	Gregory Earl	30 Yrs 9 mths	Georgia Department of Corrections	03/01/2021
Yates	Anne G	14 Yrs 7 mths	Georgia Department of Human Services	04/01/2021
Yeargin	Bonnie S	22 Yrs 1 mths	Georgia Department of Audits	04/01/2021